PENSIONS PAID TO AREA 2 AND 3 OFFICERSACCUSED OF TORTURE UNDER
JON BURGE (thru 2017)*
[ Defendantsin Civil Torture Cases?
2017 Gross/Monthly 2017 Gross/Y ear Total to Date

Commander Jon Burge? 4406.58 52,878.96 861,845.88
Sgt. John Byrne? 3814.85 45,778.20 782,169.96
Lt. Peter Dignan® 7729.53 92,754.36 1,223,505.68
Det. James L otito® 5991.44 71,897.28 1,021,966.16
Det. Ronald Boffo’ 2725.60 32,707.20 749,559.28
Det. Anthony Maslanka® 4479.19 53,750.28 703,453.96
Sgt. John Y ucaitis (deceased)? 1993.83 23,925.96 508,280.92
Det. Charles Grunhard (deceased)*° 13,491.11 352,409.23
Det. Daniel McWeeny?! 4382.07 52,584.84 882,098.96
Det. Robert Flood!? 5755.11 69,061.32 1,016,913.72
Lt. Dennis McGuire 7915.74 94,988.88 1,140,357.68
Det. John Paladino 6351.74 76,220.88 971,934.48
Det. James Pienta 5595.45 67,145.40 1,036,943.76
Det. David Dioguardi (deceased) 26,667.13 1,057,564.91
Det. Ray McNally (deceased- - no eligible successors) 813,727.00

1 Compiled from 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2018 FOIA Responses from the Retirement Board of the Policemen’s
Annuity and Benefit Fund of the City of Chicago dated 3/5/14, 3/14/14, 3/31/14, and 4/24/14, 2/24/15, 2/2/16, and
1/5/18.

2 Thetorture victim Plaintiffsin the cases, all of which have been settled by the City except the Cannon, Smith and
Wrice cases, are Darrell Cannon, Leroy Orange, Madison Hobley, Stanley Howard, Aaron Patterson, Andrew
Wilson, Philip Adkins, Marcus Wiggins, Gregory Banks, David Bates, Michael Tillman, Ronald Kitchen, Marvin
Reeves, Eric Caine, Alonzo Smith, Stanley Wrice, James Andrews, Alton Logan, James Fauntleroy, and James Hill.
All of the 33 Burge associates listed herein have taken the Fifth Amendment on one or more occasions when asked
about their involvement in police torture.

3 Burge was fired for physically abusing Andrew Wilson, and was found by the Special Prosecutor to have tortured
Andrew Wilson “beyond a reasonable doubt,” and convicted in Federal Court of committing perjury and obstruction
of justice for lying about torture.

4 Chicago Police OPS Investigators found that he tortured and physically abused Cannon, Howard, Banks, and Lee
Holmes.

5 Chicago Police OPS Investigators found that he tortured and physically abused Cannon, Howard, Banks, Lee
Holmes, and Thomas Craft.

8 Found by the Special Prosecutor to have committed aggravated battery against Philip Adkins “beyond a reasonable
doubt.”

7 Also found by the Special Prosecutor to have committed aggravated battery against Philip Adkins “beyond a
reasonable doubt.”

8 Found by the Special Prosecutor, together with Det. Michagl McDermott to have committed aggravated battery
against Alphonso Pinex, as well as perjury and obstruction of justice, “beyond a reasonable doubt.”

9 Found by the Chicago Police Board to have participated with Burge in the physical abuse of Andrew Wilson;
suspended for 15 months as aresullt.

10 Found by OPS to have participated in the torture of Darrell Cannon.

11 Named by torture victim Melvin Jones, along with Burge and Robert Flood, as participantsin his torture; the City
hasjudicialy admitted that Jones was tortured with electric shock, the Specia Prosecutor aso found Jones
testimony to be credible, as did the Chicago Police Board and the federa jury in USA v Burge.

12 Also named by torture victim Melvin Jones, along with Burge and McWeeny, as participantsin historture; the
City hasjudicidly admitted that Jones was tortured with e ectric shock and the Specia Prosecutor aso found Jones'
testimony to be credible, as did the Chicago Police Board and the federa jury in USA v Burge.



2017 GrosMonthly 2017 Gross/Year Total to Date

Det. William Marley 4785.77 57,429.24 1,102,847.60
Det Ray Binkowski  (deceased) 2318.22 27,818.64 764,848.28
Det. Michael Bosco 6553.55 78,642.60 869,600.48
Det. Michael Kill'3 (deceased in 2018) 4147.16 49,765.92 923,065.44
Det. Leonard Bajenski 4303.25 51,639.00 960,547.76
Det. Francis (Frank) Glynn 4478.14 53,737.68 926,979.72
Det. Patrick O’ Hara (deceased) 1609.38 19,312.56 573,554.12
Det. Joseph Danzl 5912.00 70,944.00 1,073,248.48
Capt. Patrick Garrity 11,350.18 136,202.16 1,231,298.16
Det. Robert Dwyer (disability/pension) 6848.97 82,187.64 1,359,155.72
Sgt. Ray Madigan 7743.42 92,921.04 710,145.00
Det. Jack Hines 6115.51 73,386.12 1,052,236.24
Det. Kenneth Boudreau 84,560.40 274,751.60
Det. James O’ Brien 48,648.30 48,648.30

Subtotal:

1,701,047.10 24,179,931.48

I1. Area 2 Non-Defendants who Have Been Repeatedly Accused of Torture

Michael McDermott!4 6463.33 77,559.96 786,690.76
Fred Hill (deceased)*® 2627.54 31,530.48 1,038,338.96
George Basile (deceased) 40,991.38 967,232.24
Joseph DiGiacomo 5523.21 66,278.52 1,042,342.96
Thomas McKenna'® 5659.92 67,919.04 1,059,166.08

Subtotal: 284,279.38  4,893,771.00

Total: 1,985,326.48 29,073,702.48

13 Participated with Burge in the torture of Ronald Kitchen; admitted under oath that he used the n word “amillion
times for starters.”

14 Found by the Special Prosecutor to have committed aggravated battery against Alphonso Pinex, aswell as perjury
and obstruction of justice, “beyond a reasonable doubt;” also admitted under oath to witnessing the torture of
Shadeed Mu’Min and committing perjury.

35 Involved in thetorture of Donald White, Anthony Williams, Lamont White and Andrew Wilson.

6 Involved in thetorture of Donald White, Anthony Williams, Lamont White, Andrew Wilson, and Jackie Wilson.



